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2VD
M. Vincent Mirguet
Rue de I'Ile Dossai, 17 B
5300 ANDENNE

32-(0)85826001
vincent.mirguet@2vd.eu
www.croustisalade.com
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Food
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6 FO84 - PREPARED PRODUCTS

Croutons for salads and soup

APAQW
M. Grégory Salemi

32-(0)81 3317 14
g.salemi@apaqw.be

Walloon Agency for the Promotion of Quality

Av. Compte de Smet de Nayer, 14 www.apaqw.be Agriculture
5000 NAMUR
BIONAT 32-(0)83214702

M. Geoffrey LAMARCHE
Rue du Parc Industriel d'Achene, 10
5590 CINEY

info@bionat.be
www.bister.com

Sauces and condiments

COLONA
M. Maxime Colon
Au Fonds Race, 25
4300 WAREMME

32-(0)19322778
maxime@colona.be
www.colona.be

Sauces and condiments

GO4PLANT
Mme Aurélie Maldague
rue de la Grande Couture, 10
7522 MARQUAIN

32-(0)471513945
aurelie.maldague@youpea.com
Www.youpea.com

Vegan food products

HOLIFRESH
M. Julien Finet
Chemin du Cyclotron, 6
1348 LOUVAIN-LA-NEUVE

32-(0)485466667
julien@holifresh.eu
www.holifresh.eu

Digitalization of temperatures and HACCP

procedures

KARRAS
M Bernard SCHWANEN
Avenue de Lambusart, 11
6220 LAMBUSART

32-(0)71822628
32-(0)497117114
bs@delka.be

Aperitif products

L'ARTISAN GOURMET
M. Pierre-Yves Berthe
Rue du Chénia, 6
7170 MANAGE

BRASSERIE DU BOCQ
M. Olivier DEGEHET

32-(0)64841182
pyberthe@artisan-gourmet.be
www.artisan-gourmet.be

32-(0)82610782 (OD)
32-(0)82213497 (PD)
brasserie@bocq.be

Quiches

5C D204 - 5C D212 - BEVERAGES

7750 ANSEROEUL

M. Paolo DANUBIO Brewery
Rue de la Brasserie, 4 ode@bocg.be
5530 PURNODE pda@bocq.be
www.bocg.be
BRASSERIE DE BERTINCHAMPS 32-(0)81878528
M. Jean-Philippe Humblet jp@bertinchamps.be
M. Arthur Sillien -
arthur@bertinchamps.be
Rue Bertinchamps, 4 @2 inch P b Brewery
5030 GEMBLOUX www.bertinchamps.be
BRASSERIE KLUIZ (DISTRIKLUIZ) 32-(0)474676565
Quentin Brunelle info@kluiz.be
Chemin Fils, 2 www.kluiz.be Brewery
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Brewery
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MAREDSOUS

DISTILLERY

Ann & Joost

Curtius

LA BIERE LIEGEOISE

M. Frédéric Colinet
Rue Chéne Maillard, 8
6530 THUIN

frederic.colinet@brasserievds.be

www.brasserieada.be
32-(0)03313272

32-(0)475403272

Organic fruit syrup & organic birch

DAILY SIRUPI (N.C.B.)
M. Michel Mauren

Grand rue du double Ecot, 7

1380 LASNE

mailmauren@gmail.com

www.dailysirupi.com
32-(0)496388896

Distillery

DISTILLERIE DE MAREDSOUS

M. Max Andreu
Rue des Abbayes, 39 A
5537 DENEE

adrien@maredsous-gin.com
max@maredsous-distillery.com
www.maredsous-distillery.com

32-(0)489520941

Apple juice

FRUZZION
M. Laurent Serrier
Loan, 281
6464 FORGES

laurent@froui.eu
www.froui.eu

32-(0)68616595 (AD)

Beers & spirits

JAWATIRO

Mme Ann Douteur

M. Emile Bredel

Rue Flotte a Parois, 13

7870 LENS

32-(0)23981810 (EB)
ann.jawatiro@outlook.be
emile.bredel@annenjoost.be
www.annenjoost.be

32-(0)42660692

Brewery

LA CURTIUS (MICROBRASSERIE DE
LA PRINCIPAUTE)
M. Julien Fox
Impasse des Ursulines, 14 / 24

4000 LIEG

E

renaud@brasseriec.com
julien@brasseriec.com
www.lacurtius.com

32-(0)478714293

Brewery
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LEOPOLD7

BRASSERIE ARTISANALE

FLOBECQ
Plebulles.

+f SUPERFOOD

NATURE
AREINTHERS

UNIVERS | 'RINK

Alcohol-free drinks

u)D%TIL

LEOPOLD7 (VANDECQ)
M. Olivier VAN HULSEL
Rue de la Médaille, 17

4218 COUTHUIN

olivier@leopold7.be
www.leopold7.be

32-(0)6957515

Brewery

LES BRASSERIES DE FLOBECQ
John Christian KAVAKURE

Rue de I'Europe, 22

32-(0)483112555
kjc@brasseriesdeflobecq.be
www.brasseriesdeflobecq.be

7760 PERUWELZ

32-(0)87361066

Non-alcoholic drinks

NEOBULLES
Mme Charlotte Ghiro
Mme Carol Brugmans

Outre-Cour , 124/ 11
4651 BATTICE

32-(0)494705426
charlotte.ghiro@neobulles.be

carol.brugmans@neobulles.be

www.neobulles.be

32-(0)67780778

Spirits

NUTTS ORIGINAL (LENOIR)

M. Pascal Lenoir
Chaussée de Charleroi, 5
1470 GENAPPE

32-(0)495207599

nuttsoriginal@gmail.com

www.nuttsoriginal.com
32-(0)478836906 (BM)

Organic flavoured beers

SF BEERS
M. Basile Moulin
M. Vicent Vanderveken
Chaussée de Binche, 30
7000 MONS

32-(0)474644620 (VV)
info@superfoodbeers.com
www.superfoodbeers.com

32-(0)12345678

Non-alcoholic drinks

UNIVERS DRINKS
M. Arnaud Jacquemin
M. Robin Balhan
Avenue Blonden, 13

4000 LIEGE

customer@universdrink.com
www.universdrink.com

32-(0)474220214 (TVR)

Distilled alcoholic beverages

WAVE DISTIL

M. Thierry Van Renterghem
M. Benoit Bertholet
Grand'Route de Ciney, 104

5503 SORINNES

32-(0)496663909 (BB)
export@wavedistil.be
benoit@wavedistil.be

thierry@wavedistil.be

www.wavedistil.be
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Les saveurs du fromage. la qualité du blo

PLAOE‘U‘ETTE

AVIETA
Hervé Bataille
Rue de Villers, 36
4520 VINALMONT

32-(0)85611773
salesassistant@avieta.com
www.avieta.com

6 D029 - 6 D041 - FROZEN PRODUCTS

Desserts, waffles, biscuits

BETRAMOS
M. Serge van den Nieuwenhof

32-(0)85844800
info@magic-waffles.com

y Waffles
Avenue du Roi Albert, 51 serge@magic-waffles.com
5300 ANDENNE www.magic-waffles.com
DELY WAFELS 32-(0)56340880 (DVP)
M. Joeri Moerman davy@dely.be Waffles
Porte des Batisseurs, 166 Sales@dely.be
7700 ESTAIMPUIS www.dely.be
DESSERT FACTORY 32-(0)42579799
M. Edouard Dryon e.dryon@dessertfactory.be Desserts

Rue de la Métallurgie, 41
4530 VILLERS-LE-BOUILLET

www.dessertfactory.be

FOOD N'JOY
Mme Hélene LHOMME
Boulevard des Canadiens, 116A
7711 DOTTIGNIES

32-(0)56487676
Ihomme.h@foodandjoy.be
www.foodandjoy.be

Desserts, appetizers, chilled verinnes and tart

shells

PHICROBE (PRETEXTE/FLORES)

M. Bernad Noel de Burlin
Rue Bossimé, 2B
5101 LOYERS

32-(0)477664295
bernard@pretexte.be
www.pretexte.be

Milk-free products

PMSWEET
M. Benjamin Nemayechi
Rue César de Paepe, 59
4683 VIVEGNIS

32-(0)43881013
32-(0)497212471
sales@pmsweet.be
www.pmsweet.be

Macaroons

SMILING BAKER
M. Robin Nemayechi
Rue César de Paepe, 55
4683 VIVEGNIS

32-(0)42400255
32-(0)497651454
info@smilingbaker.be
sales@smilingbaker.be
www.smilingbaker.be

Waffles

VERBAU
Mrs Marie Verschelden
Zone Industrielle de I'Europe, 2
7900 LEUZE-EN-HAINAUT

32-(0)69221201
marie.verschelden@verbau.be
stijn@verbau.be
www.verbau.be

Desserts

Wallonia Logistics Valley
Mrs Suzanne ALARDIN
M. Christian WAUTHIER

Mrs Prescillia TANG
Place Sainctelette, 2
1080 BRUXELLES

AGRAL
M. Paul RANWEZ
Rue du Brabant Wallon, 1
6180 COURCELLES

32-(0)479 274 978 (SA)
32-(0)472 80 35 88 (PT)
LOGISTICS@awex.be

32-(0)71451461
paul.ranwez@agral.be
www.agral.be

Logistics

7 E152 - DAIRY PRODUCTS

Butter

BELOURTHE
Mme Emelyne Jadot
Avenue des Villas, 3

4180HAMOIR

32-(0)86380111
emelyne.jadot@belourthe.be
www.belourthe.be

Cereals and food ingredients

CHEVRARDENNES
M. Thibault Loicq
M. Didier Loicq
Rue du Commerce, 17
1400 NIVELLES

32-(0)67634700
thibault.loicq@chevrardennes.be
Didier.loicq@chevrardennes.be
www.loicq.be

Goat melk cheese

FROMAGERIE BIOLOGIQUE DE
VIELSALM
M. Thibaut Loicq
Rue du Vivier, 63
6690 VIELSALM

32-(0)80216771
thibault.loicq@chevrardennes.be
www.saveursplaisirs.be

Cheese

FROMAGERIE DE ROCHEFORT
Mme Cécile Mathot
M. Luc Pattyn
Rue de la Griotte, 16
5580 ROCHEFORT

32-(0)84367838
32-(0)475345483 (LP)
cecile.mathot@mathot-sofra.be
luc.pattyn@mathot-sofra.be
www.beurre-fromage.com

Butter and cheese

L & L PLAQUETTE
M. Lionel PLAQUETTE
Rue d'Hastiére, 13
5560 MESNIL-SAINT-BLAISE

32-(0)82644413
lionel@beurreplaguette.com
www.beurreplaquette.com

Butter
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32-(0)61215621
alain.loots@pulviver.com
www.pulviver.com

PULVIVER
M. Alain LOOTS
Z.1. 1 - Rue de la Fagne d'Hi, 39
6600 BASTOGNE

Eggs and eggs products (liquid and powder)

32-(0)87693550
cindy.vanpeer@terredefromages.be
francois.denis@terredefromages.be

www.herve-societe.be

TERRE DE FROMAGES
Mme Cindy Van Peer
M. Frangois Denis
Rue de Charneux, 32
4650 HERVE

32-(0)68285285
info@alimad.be
www.alimad.be

Cheese

5A F081 - 5A F082 - CONFECTIONERY

Juice, syrup and flavored water

32-(0)495254324
o.doneux@jlbrichard.com
www.jlbrichard.com

Biscuits

32-(0)470953098
executive.assistant@bostani.be
www.bostanichocolate.com

chocolate

32-(0)87679173
michel.liegeocis@charles-liegeois.com
www.charles-liegeois.com

Coffee

32-(0)87293840
caroline.simonis@candypack.be
www.candypack.be

Confectionery

32-(0)23669614
agembler@chocandco.com
www.chocandco.com

Chocolate

32-(0)42289159
amelie@confiturelardennaise.com
www.confiturelardennaise.com

Traditional and organic jams

32-(0)69343650
m.painsmaye@coupletsugars.com
www.coupletsugars.com

High quality Belgian sugar specialities

32-(0)61502979
chocolats@deremiens.com
www.deremiens.com

Chocolate

32-(0)69891750
adrien.boels@desobry.be
www.desobry.be

Biscuits

32-(0)23343823
c.carlier@nougat-carlier.be
www.nougat-carlier.be

nougat

32-(0)81222381
michael.cernetig@doucy-aromes.be
www.doucy-aromes.be

Aromas

32-(0)491442324
sven@foodies-planet.com
www.foodies-planet.com

Vegan chocolate

32-(0)4 367 22 11
bernard.eymael@galler.com

Chocolate
www.galler.com
32-(0)42640095
admin@gicopa.be Confectionery

www.gicopa.be
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32-(0)491142223
info@Igda.be
www.lesgourmandisesdelartisan.be

Nougat

32-(0)476753291
jc@millesime-chocolat.be
www.millesime-chocolat.be/fr/

Chocolate

32-(0)499567852
fx@nature-snacks.be
www.blooom.be

Healthy eating

32-(0)43388484
Export@royalelacroix.be
www.royalelacroix.com

Margarines, oils and fats

ALTESSE QUALITY FOODS
Anne Sophie SEILLIER
Rue de Battice, 22 B
4800 VERVIERS

32-(0)486145510
euphrasie@sigoji.be
WwWWw.sigoji.com

32-(0)87766338
as@delka.be
altesse.be

chocolate

5B M205 - CHILLED FOOD

Sauces and confits

BARDEV - YUMMIX
M. Bernard Perelsztejn
Chemin du Fundus, 8
7822 GHISLENGHIEN

32-(0)496506275
bernard@yum-mix.com
WWW.yum-mix.com

Vegetarian hamburgers

BELCYDONIA
Mme Alfonza SALAMONE
Rue des Foudriers, 2 B
7822 GHISLENGHIEN

32-(0)68656541
asalamone@belcydonia.be
www.belcydonia.be

Jams

BRASSERIE DE SILLY
M. Lionel Van der Haegen
M. Gérard Lambert
Rue Ville Basse, 2
7830 SILLY

32-(0)68250480
lionel@silly-beer.com
silly@silly-beer.com
www.silly-beer.com

Brewery

CAFES PREKO
M. Vincent Gambini
M. Rodolphe Gambini
Rue Puits Marie, 92
4100 SERAING

32-(0)495372033 (VG)
32-(0)479299016 (RG)
vincent@preko.be
rodolphe.gambini@gmail.com
www.preko.be

Coffee

CONSERVERIE ET MOUTARDERIE
BELGE
Mme Rachel Renson
Rue d'Eynatten, 20
4730 RAEREN

32-(0)12345678
32-(0)087858017
rachel.renson@moutarderie.be
www.moutarderie.be

Sauces, mustard and ready meals

EKOSERVICE
M. Raf Nonneman
Rue des Journaliers, 13
7822 GHISLENGHIEN

32-(0)475714773
raf@spices.be
www.spices.be

Spices

FIDAFRUIT
M. Jacques DI CIOCCIO
Parc Ind Hts Sarts - 1e Av, 255
4040 HERSTAL

32-(0)42647214
info@fidafruit.be
www.fidafruit.be

Dried, dehydrated fruits, nuts and cereals,
conventional and organic

LAND, FARM & MEN
Mme Moira Luisetto
Mme Isabelle Coupienne
Rue du Tronquoy, 10
5380 FERNELMONT

32-(0)477594822 (ML)
32-(0)475392703 (IC)
moira.luisetto@grainesdecurieux.be
isabelle@coupienne.com
compta@grainesdecurieux.be
www.grainesdecurieux.be

Processing of agricultural products (seeds)

LES CHIPS DE LUCIEN (L'ATELIER
DE LA POMME DE TERRE)
Rue de Saint Donat, 26A
5640 METTET
Mme Nadége Cuvelier
M Denis Leleu

32-(0)71714071
info@lucien.be
www.leschipsdelucien.be

Potato chips
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Between You and Meat

AGRO TOP
Mme Patricia Serneels
Av. Vésale, 14
1300 WAVRE

32-(0)10243030
patricia.serneels@gmail.com
www.agro-top.be

6 B140 - MEAT & CURED MEAT

Foie gras products

DEBAENST
M. Niek Vanwymelbeke
M. Kurt Debaenst
Rue du Blanc Bleu Belge, 11
7700 MOUSCRON

32-(0)475739094 (NV)
niek@debaenst.be
kurt@debaenst.be
www.debaenst.be

Meat

DELI TIV
Mme Patricia Serneels
Av. Vésale, 14
1300 WAVRE

32-(0)10243030
32-(0)475442450
patricia.serneels@agro-top.be
www.agro-top.be

Kosher cold cuts

GHL
M. Alexandre Perol
M. Patrick Schifflers

32-(0)87680210
alexandre.perol@vesa.lu

psc@jeangotta.be Beef meat
Rue de Merckhof, 113 www.jeangotta.be
4880 AUBEL
PORCS QUALITE ARDENNE 32:(0)80770372
Avenue de Norvege, 14 . ?2_(0)496520850 Pork meat
4960 MALMEDY didier.poumay@pqa.be
www.pga.be
SALAISON DU CONDROZ- 32-(0)42479701
MARCOTTY 32-(0)495579470
M. Joel Vilenne 32-(0)495534388 (FD) Cured meat
M. Frederic DE SPIEGELEIRE joel.vilenne@marcotty.com
Avenue de I'Energie, 16 WwWw.marcotty.com
4432 ALLEUR
GSM :+33 689 528 116
VLEVIA 32-(0)495598486
M. Patrick Plovie I d | | Beef meat
Rue de I'Abattoir, 44 alexandre.perol@vesa.lu

7700 MOUSCRON

patrick.plovie@vlevia.be
www.vlevia.be
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AWEX /BELGIUM

Espace International Wallonie-Bruxelles
Place Sainctelette, 2

B - 1080 BRUSSELS

Tel: +32 2 421.82.11

Website: www.wallonia-export.be

Fairs & Events Delegates:
Maité FERREIRA DE CRASTO
m.ferreira@awex.be

Arlette TANASIJEVITCH
a.tanasijevitch@awex.be
Josiane Moureau
j.moureau@awex.be

Agnes Taminiau
a.taminiau@awex.be

FRANCE

PARIS

Martine LECLERCQ

Ambassade de Belgique

Tel : 33-1-53.85.05.30

E-mail : paris@awex-wallonia.com

STRASBOURG

Martin CARDOEN

Ambassade de Belgique

Tel: 33-3-88.52.18.52

E-mail : strasbourg@awex-wallonia.com

FRUITS & VEGETABLES
NATIONAL PAVILIONS

READY-TO-EAT

Wallonia.be

Agrifood Department
agrifood@awex.be
agro-eur@awex.be

www.walfood.be

Lucie LEJEUNE

Senior Specialist Agrifood
Tel +32 471 92 39 00
l.lejeune@awex.be

Eric LEJEUNE

Agrifood Business Developer
Tel +32 2 421 84 59

ou +32 47485 12 17
e.lejeune@awex.be

LYON

Patrice Le Grelle

Ambassade de Belgique

Tel : 33-4-78.14.03.70

E-mail : lyon@awex-wallonia.com

NANTES

Jocelyne Le Tallec

Bureau commercial wallon

44100 Nantes

Tel : 33-2-40.73.49.48

E-mail : nantes@awex-wallonia.com



Wallonia.be

EXPORT
INVESTMENT

WALLONIA EXPORT & INVESTMENT AGENCY

Place Sainctelette 2
B - 1080 BRUSSELS
BELGIUM

Phone:+32 2 421 82 11

mail@awex.be
www.awex-export.be

Wallonia.be

Avenue des Dessus de Lives 6
B - 5101 NAMUR

BELGIUM

Phone: +32 81 33 28 50

welcome@investinwallonia.be
www.investinwallonia.be

Feel inspired

@00
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